

GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM DIRECTORATE OF INFORMATION & PUBLIC RELATIONS

MIZORAM: AIZAWL, Treasury Square, AIZAWL-796001

Fax: 0389-2323192, EPABX: 0389-2323191 E-mail: diprmizoram@gmail.com Website:dipr.mizoram.gov.in

OFFICE ORDER No. 162 OF 2023 - 2024

Dated Aizawl, the 6th October, 2023

No.A.12026/2/2022-DTE.IPR: On the recommendation of the DPC meeting held on 03.10.2023 for recruitment to the post of Lower Divisional Clerk (LDC) on Provisional Employee basis under the Directorate of Information & Public Relations, the following candidates are hereby selected for engagement to the said post.

S1.	NAME OF	FATHER'S/	Date of	PERMANENT	Roll
No.	CANDIDATES	MOTHER'S NAME	Birth	ADDRESS	No.
1	Lalrinfeli	Lawmsangzuala	10.02.2001	41, Vengchhak,	243
				Hmuifang, Aizawl,	
				796190	
2	K. Vanlalliani	Lalmuanthanga (L)	27.03.1996	B-2/1, Tuikual 'S',	149
				Aizawl, 796001	

The selected candidates may submit their willingness to the undersigned in person for engagement to the post within 15 days from the date of issue of this Office Order for issue of Engagement Card.

Further, the following candidates are placed in the reserved panel list for engagement to the said post in the event of death, resignation or declination of engagement within one year from the date of DPC i.e. till 03.10.2024:

S1.	NAME OF	FATHER'S/	Date of	PERMANENT	Roll
No.	CANDIDATES	MOTHER'S NAME	Birth	ADDRESS	No.
1	Esther Lalthanpuii	Lalthazuala Rawite	25.03.1998	A-1(B)/31, Chaltlang,	77
				Aizawl, 796001	
2	Justin Lalmalsawma	San Paul Pachuau	14.06.1992	A-54, Electric veng,	133
				Aizawl, 796007	
3	Lalchhantluanga	Lalthanpuia	23.07.1991	F-22, Chanmari,	170
				Aizawl, 796007	
4	Benjamin P.L.	P.L. Chhuanthanga	18.09.1990	M-101, Luangmual,	27
	Lalduhsanga			Aizawl, 796009	
5	Ch. Lalfamkima	Ch. Lalnunmawia	11.04.1991	B-6, Nursery Veng,	56
				Aizawl, 796001	

Sd/-C. LALNUNKIMA

Director,
Information & Public Relations,
Government of Mizoram.

Memo No.A.12026/2/2022-DTE.IPR :: Dated Aizawl, the 6^{th} October, 2023. Copy to :

- 1. PS to Minister, Information & Public Relations Department
- 2. PPS to Secretary to the Govt. Of Mizoram, I&PR Department
- 3. PPS to Secretary to the Govt. Of Mizoram, DP&AR
- 4. Director, Information & Public Relations
- 5. Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, I&PR Department
- 6. Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, DP&AR (ARW)
- 7. Deputy Director (IT) for uploading the result in Department website
- 8. Accounts Section.
- 9. Persons concerned.
- 10. Office Order Book.

(C. LALNUNKIMA)

Director,

Information & Public Relations, Government of Mizoram.